
  

ITEM SUMMARY 

MEETING DATE: September 14, 2022 

FROM:  Andrea McCue, City Manager, Administration 

SUBJECT: Resolution 2022-44, Second Amendment to City of Atlantis Fire Service 
Agreement 

 

BACKGROUND 

The City entered into an agreement with the City of Atlantis to provide fire protection and 
emergency medical services on May 16, 2012.  In August 2021, the agreement was extended 
for a new ten (10) year term with an annual increase of 3%.     

ANALYSIS 

The City has seen a substantial increase in the cost for services consistent with overall 
inflation that has had an impact statewide and nationally.  Based on the increased cost for 
goods and services the City and the City of Atlantis have agreed to a one time increase of 
4.5% for FY 2023.   

FINANCIAL INFORMATION 

Cost for services for FY 2023 is $1,063,463.00 

LEGAL 

The City Attorney prepared the agreement in accordance with all City policies and codes.    

STAFF RECOMMENDATION 

Staff is recommending approval of Resolution 2022-44. 

 


